City of Boynton Beach
Retiree Rates

October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024

Aetna Medical HDHP Plan

Retiree Rates HDHP

Semi Monthly Deduction

Employee Only
Employee + Spouse
Employee + Child(ren)
Employee + Family

$650.93
$1,338.91
$1,211.38
$1,746.24

$325.47
$669.46
$605.69
$873.12

Aetna Medical HMO Plan

Retiree Rates HMO

Semi Monthly Deduction

Employee Only
Employee + Spouse
Employee + Child(ren)
Employee + Family

$820.82
$1,688.37
$1,527.55
$2,202.01

$410.41

$844.19

$763.78
$1,101.01

Aetna Medical POS Plan

Retiree Rates POS

Semi Monthly Deduction

Employee Only
Employee + Spouse
Employee + Child(ren)
Employee + Family

$887.22
$1,824.93
$1,651.11
$2,380.13

$443.61

$912.47

$825.56
$1,190.07

Aetna Dental PPO Plan

Employee Only
Employee + Spouse
Employee + Child(ren)
Employee + Family

Retiree Rates POS

$35.21
$80.29
$83.64
$115.42

Semi Monthly Deduction

Aetna Vision PPO Plan

Retiree Rates POS

Semi Monthly Deduction

Employee Only
Employee + Spouse
Employee + Child(ren)
Employee + Family

$4.45
$8.46
$8.91

$13.09

$2.23
$4.23
$4.46
$6.55




