## City of Boynton Beach Retiree Rates

October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024

Aetna Medical HDHP Plan	Retiree Rates HDHP	Semi Monthly Deduction
Employee Only	\$650.93	\$325.47
Employee + Spouse	\$1,338.91	\$669.46
Employee + Child(ren)	\$1,211.38	\$605.69
Employee + Family	\$1,746.24	\$873.12

Aetna Medical HMO Plan	Retiree Rates HMO	Semi Monthly Deduction
Employee Only	\$820.82	\$410.41
Employee + Spouse	\$1,688.37	\$844.19
Employee + Child(ren)	\$1,527.55	\$763.78
Employee + Family	\$2,202.01	\$1,101.01

Aetna Medical POS Plan	Retiree Rates POS	Semi Monthly Deduction
Employee Only	\$887.22	\$443.61
Employee + Spouse	\$1,824.93	\$912.47
Employee + Child(ren)	\$1,651.11	\$825.56
Employee + Family	\$2,380.13	\$1,190.07

Aetna Dental PPO Plan	Retiree Rates POS	Semi Monthly Deduction
Employee Only	\$35.21	\$17.61
Employee + Spouse	\$80.29	\$40.15
Employee + Child(ren)	\$83.64	\$41.82
Employee + Family	\$115.42	\$57.71

Aetna Vision PPO Plan	Retiree Rates POS	Semi Monthly Deduction
Employee Only	\$4.45	\$2.23
Employee + Spouse	\$8.46	\$4.23
Employee + Child(ren)	\$8.91	\$4.46
Employee + Family	\$13.09	\$6.55